

No. 65, Original

In the Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF TEXAS, PLAINTIFF

v.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

*ON REVIEW OF THE RIVER MASTER'S 2018 FINAL
DETERMINATION*

REPLY BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFF

KEN PAXTON
Attorney General of Texas

KYLE D. HAWKINS
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record

JEFFREY C. MATEER
First Assistant Attorney
General

HEATHER GEBELIN HACKER
Assistant Solicitor General

OFFICE OF THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059)
Austin, Texas 78711-2548
kyle.hawkins@oag.texas.gov
(512) 936-1700

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of authorities.....	III
Argument.....	2
I. The River Master misapplied the Compact, and that error cannot be excused by the equities, which favor Texas.	2
A. The Compact does not allow restricting Texas’s water-delivery rights based on evaporation of the floodwater held by the Bureau.	3
1. Even on the River Master’s findings, article XII does not apply.	4
2. The River Master’s factual conclusions are also erroneous.....	8
B. New Mexico’s appeal to equity does not excuse the River Master’s unauthorized reduction of Texas’s water-delivery rights..	10
1. Interstate water disputes must be resolved in accordance with the governing compact.....	10
2. The equities favor Texas, not New Mexico.....	11
II. The River Master’s modification determina- tion flouts the amended decree’s procedures....	17
A. The River Master lacks authority to ignore deadlines in the amended decree.....	17
B. New Mexico’s motion for relief was untimely.....	20
C. New Mexico’s tardiness is not excused by equitable tolling.	21

D. The River Master made a prohibited retroactive modification of the River Master Manual.....	22
Conclusion	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases:

Alabama v. North Carolina,
560 U.S. 330 (2010)..... 11

Davis v. United States,
495 U.S. 472 (1990)..... 6

Kansas v. Nebraska,
135 S. Ct. 1042 (2015) 10

Lawrence v. Florida,
549 U.S. 327 (2007).....21-22

Menominee Indian Tribe of Wis. v. United States,
136 S. Ct. 750 (2016) 21, 22

Texas v. New Mexico,
462 U.S. 554 (1983)..... 11
482 U.S. 124 (1987)..... 3, 10, 11
485 U.S. 388 (1988)..... 3, 17, 18, 19, 21, 22

Statutes:

Pecos River Compact, 63 Stat. 159 (1949)2
art. II..... 15
art. III..... 3, 8, 10, 15
art. VI..... 3, 15, 20
art. XII..... 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 15

Miscellaneous:

About Us, Southwest Salt Company, LLC,
<https://www.swsalt.com/about-us/>
[<https://perma.cc/96UB-VMLF>]..... 13
